Unitep StateEs BaANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE Middle DisTRICT OF Pennmylvania

*Io re MILLVILLE WAREHOUSE AND SUPPLY CO., IKC.

CASE NO.

CHAPTER 7

009515

VOLUNTARY CASE: DEBTOR’S JOINT PETITION!

Include here all names used by debtor within Jast 6 years,

{1f this form is used for joint petitioners wherever the word “petitioner” or words referring to petitic

L. Petitioner’s post-office address is  Box 200, Railroad Street, Miliville, PA 17846

2. Petitioner has  [] resided within this district for the preceding 180 days.
[J had hisfher) domicile within this district for the preceding 180 days.
Axichad his(her) principal place of business within this district for the preceding 180 days,
[ resided or been domiciled or had hisfher) principal place of business within this district for
a longer portion of the preceding 180 days than in any other district.

3. Petitioner is qualified to file this petition and is entitled 1o the benefits of title 11, United States Code as a volun-
tary debtor.

Wherefore, petitioner prays for relief in accordance with chapter 7 of g

Fl l_ E D Signed: 2%

11, United Stat

72/,

Petitio‘n'er( a)- ;ig

2 Erer

of represented by sttorney

- es Kline, President of Millville Ware-
" and S Lo Inec,.
Wilkes-Barre, Py, & EEE L Fvrod
SEP 2 5— 1980’ 0-. Petitioner
M _"3‘- Address:. Box-200,..Railroad Street ... ..
argaret A. Smith 53
Clerk of thia/Bankrupicy Court G Millville, PA- 3846 .
Por__ G o [ 355, ==
Lepaly Cierk ‘DECLARATION?

Inprvipuarn: 1,

the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, certify under pen-
alty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Joint InpiviDUALS: We, and the
petitioners named in the foregoing petition, certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

COI‘U.’ORATI_DN: I, Jemes Kline ‘ the Er sident of the corporation named. as
petitioner in the foregoing pelition, certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that the filing
of this petition on behalf of the corporation has been authorized.

PARTNERSHIP: || & member — anfouhorized agent — of the partnership named

as petitioner in the foregoing petition, certify under penslty of perjury that the forghoing is true and correct, and that the filing
of this petition on behalf of the partnership has been authorized.

Executed on September aa , 19 gg Signaturgr¥e” / /
SMM:_ : o - N s
NotaegyPublic - Comm. exp. !—v o4, 1983

Petitioner

Furm Noa. 1 & £ combined & b, chapter 7, Veluntary caus; debtor's petition

individual, joint, sorporation and partnership, 10-70. © 1978 JULIUS BLUMBERG, INC
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OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

EDURT HOUSE
BLODMSBURG, PENNSYLVANEA, 17815

VICTOR B. VAMDLING, Sheriff A. J. ZRLE, Chief Deputy

TELERPHONE: 717-7H4-19491 JEMN L, O'ERIEN, DEPLUTY

LEE F. MENSBINBER, DEPUTY
LINDA D, MOWERT, DEPUTY

July 22, 1981

Ponald E. Kaler
330 S. State Street
Millville, Pa. 17846

Re: James Maurer vs.

Millville Warehouse & Supply Co.
No: 39 of 1980 E. D,

Dear Mr, Kaler,

On October 2, 1980 I advised you that the Sheriff's Sale
in the captioned matter was Stayed because of the defendant having
filed a Petition for Bankruptey BT

Counsel for either of the parties have not informed this-
department of any change in the status of the matter.

I am returning the 1981 tax copy notices forwarded here.
Should there be a need for this information, i.e., sale of property
being re-scheduled, request will then be made. In the meantime the
property remains that of Millville Warehouse & Supply until disposed
of legally. Tax payments remain his responsibility until such time,

Any questions should be directed to the undersigned. Thank
you for your interest and cooperation in trhese matters. .

Very truly yours,

/e
S0

Chief Deputy Sheriff
AJZ/1dnm

Enclesures



WRIT OF EXEGUTION — (MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

PRI No. ........ U Term 19.6%..ED.
___________________________________ No. ..oiiioiiiiiiiiie.. Term 19......].D.
ve No. ..ol 90........... Term 19..80,,
MLLLVILLE VAREHOUSE AND SUPPLY WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MONEY JUDGEMENTS)

COMPANY ot (TR H{ (AT “oég;' .
COMMONWEALTH OIF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF . GOLUMBIA .. ...... ..
TO TIE SHERIFE OF ... .. COLUMBTA COUNTY, PENNA.

To satisty the judgement, interest and costs ageinst. MILLVILIE, WAREHQUSE AND SUPPLY =

Jors

COMPANY, . AAL /. Mﬁ/ﬂ//ﬂw ....................................................... Defendant (s}

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendent (s) and to sell his, her (or their} interest
therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Laws waived and Condemnation agreed o}

{2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession

of ... INTER=STATE MILK PRODUGERS COQPERATIVE, ING., of 1225 Industrial Highway, .

........ South Hampton, Pennsylvania 18966, . .. . .. . ... ... . ... . . Garnishee (s)

(Specifically describe property) '

See attached sheet of real property of Defendants located in Columbia County.

and to notify the Garnishee (s) that

{(a} an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee (s) is enjoined from paying cny debt to or for the account of the defendant (s) and from
delivering any property of the defendunt (s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If the property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession
of anyone other than the named garnishee (s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a
garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $.. 44,80V

Interest from 6/4/80 . 1.231-82 .

.............

s -
Plus costs gs, per endorsement hereon. /

4

-

o

-



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough
of Millville, County of Columbia, Pemsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the Westerly line of Railroad
Street in the Borough of Millville and in the Northerly line of premises
of Maynard H. Robbins Estate; THENCE by said Robbins Estate, and line
of lands of Millville Lumber Products, Inc., South 58 degrees 45 minutes
West, 382 feet to a post on the Easterly side of Little Fishing Creek;
THENCE by the Easterly side of Little Fishing Creek in a Northwesterly
direction, 250 feet, more or less, to a post in line of land of Katherine
Maust; THENCE by said Maust, North 73 degrees East, 120 feet to an iron
pin in line of other lands of the Granotr herein; THENCE by the same
and line of land of Ralph Gordner, North 59 degrees East, 288 feet to
an iron pin in the Westerly line of Railroad Street aforesaid; THENCE
by the Westerly line thereof, South 26 degrees East, 218.5 feet to an
iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2 acres, be the same more or less.

WHEREON are erected two warehouses. This description was
prepared 1n accordance with survey made April 9, 1969, by Howard
Fetterolf, R. E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which J. Marion Reece, Widower, by
his Deed dated May 28, 1969 and recorded May 28, 1969 in the Office for
the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Deed Book
243 at Page 667, granted and conveyed unto Millville Warehouse and Supply
Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation.



NOTICE OF SALE

By virtue of a Writ of Execution issuing out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Nec.39 of 1980, to me directed, there will be exposed

to public sale on October 2 » 1980, at 2300 o'clock P, M.
the Sheriff's Offace, in the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia Co.,
a/fMllIV1lle Warehouse and Supply Company, the premises located at R. D. #1,
The

Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, including the warehouses situate

on said property, seized and taken in execution as the property of Wf//Fdvdd

Y//RYHE, Millville Warehouse and Supply Company.

All parties in interest and claimants will take notice that a schedule

of distribution will be filed on October 10 s 1980, and that distribution

will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed

thereto within Ten (10) days thereafter.

Vit 0 Vot

Sheriff of Columbia County
Victor B. Vandling

Dated: July 29, 1980




AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANT'S LAST KNOWN WHEREABOUTS

I, WILLIAM S. KRETSHER, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law,
depose and say that, to the best of my knowledge, the last known address

of the Defendant, MILLVILLE WAREHOUSE AND SUPPLY COMPANY, W// bbb/ /) AIANY,

is R. D. #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Witness my hand and seal this 28th day of July, 1980,

Sworn and subscribed to
baefore me this 28th day

of July, 1980.

LYNN &. SULICK, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., Pa.
My Commission Expires June 4, 1984



I hereby ce fy th

True cumz) the ogiginal weitin this

Lilse,

JAMES MAURFR, 3¢ .
""""""""""""""""""""""" No. .......72. ... .. ... Term 19 . ED.
No. coi e Term 158......1D.
, No. ... u.. .. 900, ... ....... Term 19..80,,
¥5

MILLVILLE WAREHOUSE AND SUPPLY . WRIT OF EXECUTION

L )1‘1—" {MONEY JUDGEMENTS)
COMPAN Y XXXXXIBNEKXEICKEXREX  \D @9’

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYILVANIA, COUNTY OF . .COLUMBTA

TO THE SHERIFF OF ..... COLUMBIA | COUNTY, PENNA.

....................................

Defendant (s);

(D) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant (s) and to sell his, her (or their} interest
therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Loaws waived and Condemnation agreed to) _
{2) You are also directed 1o attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession

...........................................................................................

of ... INTER-STATE MILK PRODUGERS. GOOPERATIVE, INC., of 1225 Industrial Highway,

South Hampton, Pennsylvania 18966 : 'has Gramishee (s}

...................................................................................

See attached sheet of real property of Defendants located in Colimbia Cou:nty';l

and to notify the Gamishee (s) that

(o) an attechment has been issued;

(b} the garnishee (s) is enjoined from paying any debt o or for the decount of the defendant (s) and from
delivering any property of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof,

(3) If the property of the defendant not levied upon and subject o ultachment is found in the possession
ol anyone other than the named garnishee (s), you are directed to notify him that he has been cdded as a
garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due I A LR

(1 3\%

RO

within tn he 2

ICTOR RV NDL d‘
Sheriff



ALL, THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough
of Millville, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the Westerly line of Railroad
Street in the Borough of Millville and in the Northerly line of Premises
of Maynard H. Robbins Estate; THENCE by sald Robbins Estate, and line
of lands of Millville Liumber Products, Inc., South 58 degrees 45 minutes
West, 382 feet to a post on the Easterly side of Little Fishing Creek;
THENCE by the Easterly side of Little Fishing Creek in a Northwesterly
direction, 250 feet, more or less, to a post in line of land of Katherine
Maust; THENCE by said Maust, North 73 degrees East, 120 feet to an iron
Pin in line of other lands of the Granotr herein; THENCE by the same
and line of land of Ralph Gordner, North 59 degrees East, 288 feet to
an iron pin in the Westerly line of Railroad Street aforesald; THENCE
by the Westerly line thereof, South 26 degrees East, 218.5 feet to an
iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2 acres, be the same more or less.

WHEREON are erected two warehouses., This description was
prepared in accordance with survey made April 9, 1969, by Howard
Fetterolf, R. E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which J. Marion Reece, Widower, by
his Deed dated May 28, 1969 and recorded May 28, 1969 in the Office for
the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Deed Rook
243 at Page 667, granted and conveyed unto Millville Warehouse and Supply
Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation.



NOTICE OF SALE

By virtue of a Writ of Execution issuing out of the Court of Common

Pleas of Columbia County, No.39 of 1980, to me directed, there will be exposed
b}
3 i / ¥ - . f.‘
to public sale on (,)("‘/f Loeil. 4 » 1980, at_ A. ¢! o'clock /- M.
/the Sheriff's Office, in the Court House, in the Téwn o omSburds  CoTumbia COuy
at Millville Warehouse and Supply Company, the premises located at R. D. #1,

Th
Millviile, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, including the warehouses gsituate

on said property, seized and taken in execution as the property of XEXQGIRLEX

XXX, Miliville Warehouse and Supply Company.

All parties in interest and claimants will take notice that a schedule

of distribution will be filed on (,j-’-'J? /}(mﬂ_ JC » 1980, and that distribution

will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed

thereto within Ten (10) days thereafter.

Sheriff of Columbia County, Victor B. Vandling

Dated:  July 29, 1980




AFFIDAVIT OF DEf‘ENDANT'S LAST KNOWN WHEREABOUTS

I, WILLIAM S. KREISHER, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law,
depose and say that, to the best of my knowledge, the last known address

of the Defendant, MILLVILLE WAREHOUSE AND SUPPLY COMPANY , BOCO{RSRGRIXKX XKIHAK,

is R. D. #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Witness my hand and seal this 28th day of July, 1980.

. Krefishér

Sworn and subscribed to
before me this 28th day

of July, 1980.

s U A
’\,/ (N __'// \/ (b c?‘./\/
. / N~ 7

LYNN R, SULICK, Notary Public
#lcomsburg, Columbia Co., Pa.
#4y Commission Expires June 4, 19B4




JAMEES MAURER, _ 2] :
""""""""""""""""""""""" No. '5/ Term 19.%). ED.
No. i Term 19......1D.
vs \ No. .o .08 90Q. . ......... Term 19..80,
MILLVIILE WAREHOUSE AND SUPPLY ~ WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MONEY JUDGEMENTS)
COMPANY ¥3000IRXTBOOIH K J

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF . LOLUMBTA

TO THE SHERIFKF OF ... COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA. o

..............

..................................

Defendant (s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant (s) and to sell his, her {or their) interest
therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Laws waived and Condemnation agreed o)

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in ihe possession

........................................

of ... INTERTSTATE MILK PRODUCERS LOOPERATIVE, ING., of 1225 Industrial Highway,

See attached sheet of real property of Defendants located in Columbia County,

and fo notify the Garnishee (s) that

{a) an altachment has been issned;

(b) the garnishee (s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant (s) and from
delivering any properly of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof,

(3) it the property of the defendant net levied upon and subject to attachment is foungd in the possession
of anyone cther than the named garmishee (s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a
garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due 5., 220, 400,00 |

Interest rom ©6/4/80 . 1.,231.82..

...............

Plus costs gg per endorsement hgreon.?/_ '
ﬂ\ ﬂ é‘ 7. ’:. - ///: / /l‘}_f [ S -
- .
{ SO

ks

. H .
S R ; L I Columbia Count§, Penna. ’
; iAL)Z !
?[ By
I hereby cqrfify the within to be a Depaty

True copy of the driginal writin this
Qgﬁw %..40.
VICTOR B. VANDLING

Sheriff

-




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough
of Millville, County of Columbia, Pemnsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the Westerly line of Railroad
Street in the Borough of Millville and in the Northerly line of premises
of Maynard H. Robbins Estate; THENCE by said Robbins Estate, and line
of lands of Millville Lumber Products, Inc., South 58 degrees 45 minutes
West, 382 feet to a post on the Easterly side of Little Fishing Creek;
THENCE by the Easterly side of Little Fishing Creek in a Northwesterly
direction, 250 feet, more or less, to a post in line of land of Katherine
Maust; THENCE by said Maust, North 73 degrees East, 120 feet to an iron
pin in line of other lands of the Granotr herein; THENCE by the same
and line of land of Ralph Gordner, North 59 degrees East, 288 feet to
an iron pin in the Westerly line of Rallroad Street aforesaid; THENCE
by the Westerly line thereof, South 26 degrees Fast, 218.5 feet to an
iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2 acres, be the same more or less.

WHEREON are erected two warehouses. This description was
prepared in accordance with survey made April 9, 1969, by Howard
Fetterolf, R. E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which J. Marion Reece, Widower, by
his Deed dated May 28, 1969 and recorded May 28, 1969 in the Office for
the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Deed BRook
243 at Page 667, granted and conveyed unto Millville Warehouse and Supply
Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation,



NOTICE OF SALE

By virtue of a Writ of Execution issuing out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Colwmbia County, No, 39 of 1980, to me directed, there will be exposed

to public sale on Octobser 2 s 1980, at 2300 o'clock P, M.
he Sheriff's Office, in the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia Coay

a},Millville Warehouse and Supply Company, the premises located at R. T. #1,
The

Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, including the warehouses situate

on said property, seized and taken in execution as the property of ML/ SAGAL

A KA, Millville Warehouse and Supply Company.

All parties in interest and claimants will take netice that a schedule
of distribution will be filed on October 10 » 1980, and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed

thereto within Ten (10) days thereafter.

\/«&m Q \Ihc&w%

Sheriff of Columbia County =

Dated: July 29, 1980




AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANT'S LAST KNOWN WHEREABOUTS

I, WILLIAM S. KREISHER, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law,
depose and say that, to the best of my knowledge, the last known address
of the Defendant, MILLVILLE WAREHOUSE AND SUPPLY COMPANY, ECONODDDee OO BLIeor

is R. D. #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Witness my hand and seal this 28th day of July, 1980.

. Kreishér

Sworn and subscribed to
before me this 28th day

of July, 1980,

[ J
N B -

/ (N // oL c_.{?’./()/-”
/ N //

e

LYNN R SULICK, Notary Public
Plepmsburg, Columbia Co., Pa.
ity Commission Expires June 4, 1984



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 fo 3149

JAMES MAURER, ' - .
"""""""""""""""""""""" No. oo B0 Term 19, 9C/ED
No. e Term 19 1D
No, .. .o ... 9 .(}.Q.,........._'I‘erm 19. .80 |
VE .
MILLYILLE WAREHOUSE AND SUPPLY WRIT OF EXECUTION
"""""""""""""" {(MONEY JUDGEMENTS)
COMPANY mmmxmm

COMMONW AL JHEOF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF | COLUMBEA ... ... ..
TOTIE SHERPE OF L COLUMBIA  COUNTY, PENNA.

To satisty the judgement, interest and coss against. MLLLY ] L.JU. CMHAREHOUSE AND SUPPLY
COMPANY. . mﬁmum e e Defendant (s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendcmt (s} and to sell his, her (or their) interest
therein; (Inqulamon and Exemption Laws waived and Condemnation agreed to)
{2) You are also directed to aftach the- property ‘of the defendant not levied upon in the possession

........ south Hampton, Peunsylvania 18966 .. . . . ... . . . . . . .. .. . 4 Garmishee (s)
' (Specifically describe property). '

See attached sheet of real property of Defendants located in Columbia County.

and 1o notify the Gamishee (s} that

(@) an attachment has been issued:

(b) the garnishee (s) is enjoined from paying uny debt to or for the account of the defendant (s) and from
delivering any propenly of the defendant (s} or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If the property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession
of anyone other than the named garnishee (s}, you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a
garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due §..220,400.00

Interest from 6/4/80 | . 1 231 87,

Total ..22L;631.82

.

e R e by ey A er
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Boraough
of Millvilie, County of Columbia, Pemnsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the Westerly line of Rallroad
Street in the Borough of Millville and in the Northerly line of premises
of Maynard H. Robbins Estate; THENCE by said Robbins Estate, and line
of lands of Millville Lumber Products, Inc., South 58 degrees 45 minutes
West, 382 feet to a peost on the Easterly side of Little Fishing Creek;
THENCE by the Easterly side of Little Fishing Creek in a Northwesterly
direction, 250 feet, more or less, to a post in line of land of Katherine
Maust; THENCE by said Maust, North 73 degrees East, 120 feet to an iron
pin in line of other lands of the Granotr herein; THENCE by the same
and line of land of Ralph Gorduer, North 59 degrees East, 288 feet to
an iron pin in the Westerly line of Rallroad Street aforesaid; THENCE
by the Westerly line thereof, South 26 degrees East, 218.5 feet to an
iron pin, the place of BEGINNING. ' :

CONTAINING 2 acres, be the same more or less.

WHEREON are erected two warehouses. This description was
prepared in accordance with survey made April 9, 1969, by Howard
Fetterolf, R. E. : .

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which J, Marion Reece, Widower, by
his Deed dated May 28, 1969 and recorded May 28, 1969 in the Office for
the Recording of Deeds in 'and for the County of Columbia in Deed Book
243 at Page 667, granted and conveyed unto Millville Warehouse and Supply
Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation.
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WRIT OF EXECUTION: - _ TOTAL
Judgement --~ Principal $ S/ Aoa. oy
Insurance 7o B
Interest from _35/ &/ to ‘5'/5// FEC, P,

Real Estate Tax )
Interest from to
__days @ % per day
Totélooo.o.o . j?f /{?i‘ i % ':ﬁ"‘-‘?s /.C:‘;’(.» &:.',f/
INITIAL PROTHONOTARY COSTS (PD. BY ATTY.)
Proth. (Writ) SO OC
Pro. Pd. e e
Shff., V. 280 25
Judg. Fee
Atty., Fee
Satisfacticn
$ LGl
- ATTORNEY FEES 5 ’

SHERIFF'S COST OF GALE: — —— - ﬂ, -
Docket & Levy YLER/AS) _ e et etk
Service of MNotice /e 6 0 NS |
Postage : : 70
Posting of Sale Bills (Bldg., Office, Lobby etc.) s
Advertising, Sale Bills . Pt ds
Advertising, Newspapers S o0
Mileage _ _ _ 7. .ol
Crying/Adjourn of Sale _ o $iec
Poundage (27 1st $1000 plus 3% each $ therea fter)

Sheriff’'s Deed (executing & registering) 20680
' - (4%
Total......-.$ ’(?E- A
Morning Press (4ds)
Berwick Enterprise (Ads)
Henrie Printing
Finance Charges . ,
. . e pone T
Prothonotary -~ List ¢f Liens
’ Deed A,z - L
Tctaloo P $ L & ’ é'_‘$ L ]
Recorder of Columbia Co. . _ )
Dzed, Search, Affidavit ' R S
State Stamps - : S i
Realty Transfer Stamps : _ _ ‘ s
) Total-oooo $ . . “é_'$ JARLAS
" REAL ESTATE TAXES: | - R
Borough/Township & County Taxes, 19_J N 1 (i }
"School Taxes, District y 19 ' ) — ;
Parcel # ' ' B
Parcel #2 : : i : . _— ) — - _ o
Parcel i — . ;
Parcel #4 o . ,
To_ta}._op».a. S - ;é—'$ Nl
i
|
H fos f
e vvrpmers AR Ty Lo 1A ?..,., TOta].L-S // (o - ; _.



To the BHonorable, the Jubges within namebd:;

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I scized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due

legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did o THURSDAY the
esm day of .. . JUNE 1981 at.. 200

oclock. Ps M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

for the price ot sum of..__Ei__f’_c_y._,Ihpy_a_ansi_..,(_iiﬁqs__QQ_Q.-__QQ..).___pluﬁe____rwq__.ﬁyndmﬂ____S_.i.xty__._fiy_q_._.(}%z@:z99.92.___,.;._,._,...-
________ ?9?’..’.‘.?’.?95..T.'.f..'_'_T.'.T_.‘_'__'.',:,'.'__'.'.f..'.'..'.'f.'.f.f.“.f.,'_:_'.f.','..','...“._T.‘I.Tf_T.'.T,T_T.'._'.T.'_.'..T__','_T,T_.'...‘.',T_'_T._“__f'_'_.'.',:_'_'__".',,'.‘__'_'__'_'j CIIIIIITTIIT T Dollars
et e et being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price
bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs. o
SHERIFF*S COST: _ .
S3la Cest e | I et o
Poundage 268.00 o
........................................................ <2 e et e SSATAS
_____lf‘_;_-ess-Ent_g_;_'_E;i S S 210.28
Henrie Printing et et 30.00
Pr_gf:_bonota::g_qg_t_“__golumbia County .~~~ ) 13.00
Recorder of Deeds of Columb;g County 10,00
__________ Haroldw.’iharrow, Tax Collecto_g‘! South Centre Township 119,79

NOTE: $51537.48 not collected from successful bidder. Monies would have to
be returned to buyer/piainti ¥,

. Susquehanna Savings Association

LYs
Gordon L. Thomas, and Diane M.
Thomas, his wite _

BRI | (o PR -V Y 0 Ko 3 N 005
No. 35 of 1981___‘_§_:_l_2_).

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

June 30, w98y V,:%%W \{7) \/BJV\ C-LQ&Y\CD__“___,“Sheri_ﬂ:

VICTOR B. VANDLING



LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

No. ..

Real

900 o.ooof
Debt .......................... i 19220, I*OQ[Q o0

Interest from ... .. 1‘9'80 ......... [T |

Commission ........... . ............ [ | SR

Costs

Nu. .
Real

129 8o

Sof Term, 19, .77,
.- oof
Debt ..o s 20,000,000
P
| P
I

Costs

Judgment entered .. ...

Date

of Lien ... L.




State of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia } 55

BEVERLY J MICHAEL ACTING
o Bexbkine Recordcr of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I

have carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Millville Warehouse and Supply Company

and find as follows:

NONE

Fee . $1.50 .. In testimony whereof I have set my hand and
seal of otfice this 8th  day of September

A.D., 19 80.

A
_,{L ;
{)Lsxi/.«ua"’ w,:% /‘7(.{/‘ /idfi RECORD

l



OFFICE OrF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE
BLoOoMSBURG, PENNMNSYLVANIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff ' A. J. ZALE, Chief Deputy

TELEPHONE! 7Z17-784-1991 JOHN J. D'ERIEN, DEPUTY

LEE F. MENSINEER, DEPRUTY
LINDA D. MOWERY, PEFUTY

October 3, 1980

William S. Kreisher
Attorney at Law

401 Market Street
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Re: James Maurer
VS,
Millville Warehouse and

Supply
No. 39 of 1980 ED

Dear Bill,

Enclosed is a copy of Voluntary Case: Debtor's Joint Petition
relative to Millville Warehouse and Supply Co., Inc.

Thug in accordance with the bankruptcy'statutes, the legal

action filed by you in behalf of the plaintiff was automatically
stayed.

Our records indicate costs incurred by this department to
date to be,$404.77. This includes docketing and all levies made,
mileage, service, legal ads, posting ete, We were in receipt of
$375.00 from your office via two checks, $300.00 on July 23 and
$75.00 on July 28, 1980,

Therefore we request you forward §29.77 to the Sheriff of
Columbia County in order to bring this account into balance so
that all costs incurred can be paid. Any additiomnal service in
this matter will then necessitatre further advance costs.

Thank you for the prompt attention you will give to this
request,

Very truly vyours,

R 7@/ Cor

A, J. Zalel
Chief Deputy Sheriff

AJZ/1Im
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LAW OFFICES

HUMMEL, JAMES & MIHALIK
2% EAST MAIN STREFT
CLEVELAND €. HUMMEL BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA BENTON OFFICE
THOMAS ARTHUR JAMES, JR. 17ais
JOHN A, MIHALIK 717-784-7367
C.CLEVELAND HUMMEL

MAIN STREET
BENTOHN, PaA
ey -1 5.3

September 26, 1980 7I7-828-2800

REFLY T
Delbert Pennypacker , BLOOMSBURG OFFICE
District Magistrate
State Street
Millville, PA 17846

Victor Vandling, Sheriff s
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

William S. Kreisher, Esquire
401 South Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Donald E. Copeland, Esquire
Suite 500, 1411 Walnut St.
Philadelphia, PA 19107

RE: JAMES KLINE
# 5-80-00514

MILLVILLE WAREHOUSE & SUPPLY CO., INC.
# 5-80-00515

KLINE TRUCKING, INC.
Gentlemen:

This is to advise you that the above two companies and Mr. Kline
Andividually have i to the Middle District of Pennsvyl-
vania, Federal Building, South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania.
Mr. Kline individually and Millville Warehouse & Supply Co., Inc. filed

bankruptey on September 25, 1980 to the above numbers.

In accordance with the bankruptey statutes all legal actions are

automatically stayed because of said filing therefore nmo further action . .

should be taken on any legal suits or executions now pending.

Kline Trucking, Inc. will file bankruptcy on or before October 3,
1980.

If you have any gquestions concerning this letter Yyou may call my
office or the Bankruptey Clerk's office in Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania.

Very truly yours,

U Qe

Cleveland C. Nummel

CCH/svy



LAW QFFICES

HUMMEL, JAMES & MIHALIK

2% EAST MAIN STREET

CLEVELAND C. HUMMEL BLOOMSHURG, PENNSYLVANIA BENTON OFFICE
THOMAS ARTHUR JAMES, JR, 17815 MAIN STREET
JOHN A. MIHALIK 7i7-784-7367 BENTON, PA.
C.CLEVELAND HUMMEL 17214
September 26, 1980 Ti7pEsTEROO
REPLY TO
Pelbert Pennypacker , BLOOMSBURG OFFICE

District Magistrate
State Street
Millville, PA 17846

Victor Vandling, Sheriff -
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

William S. Kreisher, Esquire
401 South Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Donald E. Copeland, Esquire
Suite 500, 1411 Walnut St.
Philadelphia, PA 19102

RE: JAMES KLINE
# 5-80-00514

MILLVILLE WAREHOUSE & SUPPLY CG., INC.
# 5-80-00515

KLINE TRUCKING, INC.
GentLlemen:

This is to advise you that the above two companies and Mr. Kline
individually have filed bankruptecy to the Middle Distriect of Pennsyl-
vania, Federal Building, South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania.
Mr. Kline individually and Millville Warehouse & Supply Co., Inc. filed
bankruptcy on September 25, 1980 to the above numbers,

In accordance with the bankruptey statutes all legal actions are

automatically stayed because of said filing therefore no further action .

should be taken on any legal suits or executions now pending.

Kline Trucking, Inc. will file bankruptcy on or before October 3,
1980.

If you have any questions concerning this letter you may call my
office or the Bankruptcy Clerk's office in Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania.

Very truly yours,

Cleveland C. Humumel

CCH/svy



-\‘-\._ﬂ

Memarancimn fmwa e desk rjf’

Sheriff Victor B. Vandling

%  Donald E. Kaler Dats Oct. 2, 1980
Tax Cellector
Millville Borough

J?ﬁg;%x SHERIFF'S SALE INVOLVING PROPERTY OF
' MILLVILLE WAREHOUSE & SUPPLY

Dear Mr. Kaler,

Thank you for the copies of
Tax Statements requested involving the above
property.

For your information and
guidance the said sale scheduled to be held
Thursday, Octobexr 2, 1980 @ 2100 P.M. was
STAYED because the defendant, Millville
Warehouse & Supply Co., Inc. (and KLINE TRUCKING
INC., and James Kline) have filed Bankruptcy.

Thus with no sale conducted,
ne monles were collected to be applied to the
past due taxes.

Any questions can he direcied
to the undexsigned.

?ery truly yours,

2N TR M
{ g

& J. Zale $>
Chief Deputy Sheri ff
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By virtue of Writ of Execution No. 39 of 1980, issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to me directed, I will expose to public
sale at the Sheriff's Office, in the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, ont

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 2, 1980
at 2:00 o'clock P.M.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough
of Millville, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

- BEGINNING at an iron pin in the Westerly line of Railroad
Street in the Borough of Millville and in the Northerly line of premises
of Maynard H., Robbins Estate; THENCE by said Robbins Estate, and line
of lands of Millville Lumber Products. Inc., South 58 degrees 45 minutes
West, 382 feet to a post on the Easterly side of Little Fishing Creek;
THENCE by the FEasterly side of Little Fishing Creek in a Northwesterly
direction, 250 feet, more or less, to a post in line of land of Katherine
Maust; THENCE by said Maust, North 73 degrees East, 120 feet to an iron
pin in line of other lands of the Granotr herein; THENCE by the same
and line of land of Ralph Gordner, North 59 degrees Fast, 288 feet to

an iron pin in the Westerly line of Railroad Street aforesaid; THENCE

by the Westerly line thereof, South 26 degrees East, 218.5 feet to an
iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2 acres, be the same more or less.

WHEREON are erected two warehouses. This description was
prepared in accordance with survey made April 9, 1969, by Howard
Fetterolf, R, E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which J. Marion Reece, Widower, by
his Deed dated May 28, 1969 and recorded May 28, 1969 in the Office for
the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Deed Book
243 at Page 667, granted and conveyed unto Millville Warehouse and Supply
Company. Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation.

Taken into execution, etc. at the suit of James Maurer vs Millvitle Warehouse and
Supply Company, and to be sold as the property of Millville Warehouse and Supply
Company.

Notice is hereby directed to all parties and claimants that a schedule of
distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on October 10, 1980, DistributiPn .
will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed within
ten {10) days thereafter.

William S, Kreisher, Attorney VICTOR B. VANDLING, SHERIFF
8/13/80

Dear Mr. Kaler
’ Please furnish this office a copy of the TAX STATEMENT on

this property. Thank you, f\-"iyggﬁil

JOL/80 Paid 4/30/00 ( A \
/01/80 unpeic %

965’ C(: czﬁw

B111l dated
Bill dated

~3 A
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T .
Millville Warehouse & Supnly Co. F ESSENTERPRmE INC.

111 W. Main St., P. O. Bo 210
Balance Due_ $176.96 ° _ Sheriff ("ale Bloomsburg, Pa, 1781;

988 48 - Morning Press, includes affid. charge

- 88,48 - Berwick Enternrlse Includes affid. charge
$176.96

I~ B
Victor B. Vandling
Court House, Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
_ .

"VI(TP()FE]S YKAJNIILIKH}

SHERIFI: OI‘ COLU’\[BIA. COUWTY
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By virtue of Writ of Exe-
cution No. 39 of 1980,
issued ouf of the Lourt of
Common Pleas of Colum-
bia " County,

vanic,. and to me
directed, 1 will expose to
public sale at the Sher.
iff's Office, in the Court
House, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Colymbia
County, Pennsylvania,
on:

Thurs., Oct. 2, 1980

at 2:00 o'clock p.m.
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece,
porcet or tract of lond
situate in the Berough of
Miliville, County of Col-
umbiaq, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

Pénnsyl- -

by

250 feet, more or less, to

@. post in line of land of
. .Kr.‘.ii-h_‘e_rin_g; Maust; THENCE
7by said.Maust, Nerth 73

) EﬁdEQrees Eost, 120 feet 1o
‘an

iron pin in tne of
other lands of -the Gran-
tor  herein; THENCE by

the same and line of land

of Ralph Gordner, North
59 degrees East, 288 feet
to . an iron pin in the
Westerly line of Raiiroad
Street aforesaid, THENCE
the Westerly line
erect, South 2¢
degrees East, 218.5 feet
ta an iron pin, the place
of BEGINNING. CON.
TAINING 2 ocras, be the
sarme maore or less,
WHEREON are erected
two warehouses. This
.description was prepared

in accordance with
survey made April 9. -
1969, by Howard Fetter-
olf, R.E.BEING THE SAME
PREMISES which J.
Marion Reece, Widower,
by his Deed dated May

BEGINNING ot an iren
pin in the Westerly line
of Railroad Street in the
Borough of Millville and
in the Northerly line of
premises ‘of Maynard H.
Robbins Estate; THENCE

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA l ss:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

by said Robbins Estcﬁe;, zf 192%9 ?2%9 n?COIr?ﬁd
and line of lands of Ajll- ay .. in e
Paul R, Eyerly gL villelLumber Products, Oftice. for the. Recording d
""""""""""""""""" inc., South 58 degrees 45 gf saeads.'feiacaTd -fgﬁ the d
. s : minutes West, 382 feet to cwrtpivofu. Columbiag  in "
says that Berwick Enterprise is a newspaper ¢ a post on the Eosterly Eef% rﬁpﬂbﬁé P c(; Pagd o“s
. . . side of Lirtle Fishing 67, “grandad ond .con' )
place of business in the Town of Berwmk, Count Creek; THENCE by the vegf_;_.ds;;:_;l;;n,f__o_;,—_:'_MjH;g__iIie -
hd f April. 1903. and ha Easterly side of Little E\ic‘r:eho\.is"e*f arid S;ﬁ)piy.'-“ll
1 th dav o It Fishing Creek in o ompany, Inc., a Penn-
established on the ¢ y pr, N t Northwesterly direction, s.ychlnic corporation. it
; : i i NLY Biavs e ciian o vire mnde T en into ‘execution,
HohdayS) cont.muously in said TOWn, Cou ya t in th etc. dbthe suit of James g
; i tisement in the & Maurer vs Millville Ware.
hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or adver house ond duame Ware
. - : SpaAper on. .. ... pony. and to be sold as
which appeared in the issue of said newspaperon............... fhe “proparns of wold o
September 19, 17, 24, .., 19.80 exactly \&w;r;eggl;ze and Supoly I;
....................... . iy hereby di}ected to alt gt
P i v p .
i ners and publishers of said hewspape parties .and claimants
that the affiant is one of the ow P . . that a schedule of distri. b-
or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Berwick Enterprise :;huiiogh w‘i;; be f(i:!'e:i bby
[ erl on Ctaber
. A =
ject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of the all ég. :}gg.e Dirli?r;bc\égfgc\:ég g
. . with the schedule unless
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true. ;- exceptions are A1l
within ten {10) days
i} "“) thereafter, T
. Victor B Vandling v
......... L RN - Sherift
- William 5 Kreisher, Aty
Sept 10,17,24 _ B ,
_ o
- s .- VITERT L {o.... 9
Sworn and subscribed to beforeme this . .-77.% 7 . .dayof .....\ 1
Cmar - -
/‘:_"// e _"- A_._/f' o
"""""" (Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

MATTHEW ), CREME. Hotapy PILIG
BLOCMSBURG, of Uity
MY COMENSSION £imy Tt

................ 19. . . ., L hereby C&is thist thieadvertidingand publication

for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this af-

charges amounting to §. . . . .. ..
fidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF'S SALE

By virtue of Writ of Execution No. 39 of 1980, issued out of the Court of Common
Fleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to me directed, I will expose to public
sale at the Sheriff's Office, in the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, ont

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 2, 1980
at 2:00 o'clock P.M.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough
of Millville, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the Westerly line of Railroad
Street in the Borough of Millville and in the Northerily line of premises
of Maynard H. Robbins Estate; THENCE by said Robbins Estate, and line
of lands of Millville Lumber Products, Inc., South 58 degrees 45 minutes
West, 382 feet to a post on the Basterly side of Little Fishing Creek;
THENCE by the Easterly side of Little Fishing Creek in a Northwesterly
direction, 250 feet, more or less, to a post in line of land of Katherine
Maust; THENCE by said Maust, North 73 degrees East, 120 feet to an iron
pin in line of other lands of the Granotr herein; THENCE by the same
and line of land of Ralph Gordner, North 59 degrees East, 288 feet to
an iron pin in the Westerly line of Railroad Street aforesaid; THENCE
by the Westerly line thereof, South 26 degrees Bast, 218.5 feet to an
iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONRTAINING 2 acres, be the same more or less.

WHEREON are erected two warehouses. This description was

prepared in accordance with survey made April 9, 1969, by Howard
Fetterolf, R. E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which J. Marion Reece, Widower, by
his Deed dated May 28, 1969 and recorded May 28, 1969 in the Office for
the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Deed BRook
243 at Page 667, granted and conveyed unto Millville Warehouse and Supply
Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation.

Taken into execution, etc. at the suit of James Maurer vs Millville Warehouse and
Supply Company, and to be sold as the property of Millville Warehouse and Supply
Company.

Notice 1s hereby directed to all parties and claimants that a schedule of
distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on October 10, 1980. Distribution
will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed within
ten (10) days thereafter.

William S. Kreisher, Attorney VICTOR B. VANDLING, SHERIFF

8/13/80

Press~Enterprise, Legal Ads, Wed. Sept. 10,17 &24, Affidavits please.
Donald Kaler, Tax Collector, Millville Boro.

Henrie Printing.



OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CEOURT HOUSE

BLDOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, 17B15

VICTOR B. VANDLING

SHERIFF

TEL.: BUSINESES 717-784-5551
RESIDENCE 717-752+*57565

James Maurer

A. J. Zale
ARURONE VAS RIMBWEKOMX X
CHIEF DEPUTY

JOHN J. O'EREEMN, DEPUTY
LEE F. MEMSINGER, DEFRPLTY
LINDA D. MOWERY, ODEPUTY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON

vs PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Miliville Warehouse COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
and Supply Company NO. 39 of 1980 ED
WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
POSTING OF PROPERTY
On_September 3. 1980 at 9315 A.M. , posted a copy of the

Sheriff's Sale Bill on the property of Millville Warehouse and Supply

Company, located in the Borough of Millville, XXXXXXXXXKXKXXXXKXKX KXXXKKXXK

Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

%Q@M

Deputy Sheriff

Fors
Vodir & Vo
Victor B, Vandling %

Sheriff, Col. Co.

Sworn and subscribed before me
this day of .

Frederick J. Peterson,
Prothonotary, Columbia County, Penna.



OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA GOUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BLOOMSBUREG, FPENNSYLVANIA, 17815

A. J. Zale
VICTOR B. VANDLING EAYMORIK YADRIHOWSEIIR.
BHERIFF CHIEF DEPUTY
JOHHN J. O*'BRIEN, DEPLTY
TEL.: BUSBIMNESE F1FTEA-555] LEE F. MENSINGER, DEPUTY
RESIDENCE 717-7 BE2-~STGES5 LINDA . MOWERY, DEPUTY

August 8, 1980

Willjam S. Kreisher, Esqe.
Attorney at Law

401 S. Market Street
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

REt James Maurer vs.
Millville Warehouse & Supply Co.

No. 39 of 1980 E.D.
Dear Sirt

On this date, August 8, 1980, at 9120 A.M., Writ of Execution directing
attachmant of the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession
of James L. KLINE, R.D.1, M3liville, Pa. and Glenn BARDO, R.D. 2, Millvilles
Pa., as Garnishees was attempted. :

Garnishee action served on Glenn BARDO at which time he informed the undersigned
that he is not renting to Mr. Kline. That he is storing items for ohter members
of his family and Mr. Kline, however he would be unable to determine what items

belong to whom. Therefore he will not permit entry into his property without a

court order to conduct levye

The above is for your information and guidance.

Very truly yours,

John J. O'Brien
Deputy Sheriff Columbia Co.



QFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BELOOMSDURGEG, PENNSYLVANIA, 17815

A. J. Zale
VICTOR B. VANDLING RO TEDADH ORI XIB
. CHIEF DEPUTY
SHERIFF
JOHN A, BTERIEN, DEPUTYY
TEL.: BUBINESE 717-7B4-5551 LEE F. MENSINGER, DEPUTY
RESIDENCE 717-752-5%65 LINDA D. MOWERY, DEPUTY
July 31, 1980
JAMES MAURER
V3 IN THE COURT OF COMMON
MILLVILLE WAREHOUSE AND PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUPPLY COMPANY COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
NO. 39 of 1980 ED
WRIT OF EXECUTION
SERVICE ON James L. Kline, President
On July 31, 1980 at 10:4% A.M. DST s a true and

attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Notice
of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the defeadant, James L., Klins,

President, Millville Warehouse & §upnlz_ngpanx,”R;Q,.l,.ﬂﬂllzllle*_ﬂnlunkdéh~
County, Pa, by

Service was made by personally handing said writ of executlon and notlce of
sheriff's sale of real estate to the defendant.

So Answers?

A. J. Zdle
Chief Deputy'8heriff

For:

\/;ﬁfw Q \Tomo&*ob

Victor B, Vandling
Sheri ff Columbia County

Sworn and subscribed before me
this _ _____ day of
19,

Frederick J. Peterson
Prothonotary, Columbia County, Fa.



JAMES MAURER,
"""""""""""""""""""""" No. coveevnena39...0....... Term 19.80...ED.
Plaintiff, NO. ittt it iaeaern s naans Term 19......]1.D.
NO. e, 900... ... Term 19. 80 ..
vs
MILLVILLE WAREHOQUSE & SUPPLY CO., WRIT OF EXBECUTION
......................................... (MONEY JUDGEMENTS)
................ Defendant.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF . .COLUMBIA ... .,
TO THE SHERIEE OF ., COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
To satisty the judgement, interest and costs against. .. .. MILLVILLE WAREHQUSE AND SUPPLY ... ... ..
...... O P AN Y e ieeereee i iiiiieiareirieieieseeee... Defendant (s

(1) You are directed to levy upon ihe property of the defendant (s) and to sell his, her {or thelr) interest
therein; (Inquisition und Exemption Laws waived and Condemnation agreed to)
(2) You are also directed to aitach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession

of ..., JAMES L. KLINE....and GLENN. BARDO,.qf. RD#2,.Millville,. PA. 17846

........ .é..B.-..D..i*.l..Millville.,.P.A...L?Sébﬁ‘..................................-... as Garnishee (s)
(Specifically describe property)

ALL property in the possession of JAMES L. KLINE, which is owned by
MILLVILLE WAREHOUSE AND SUPPLY COMPANY, and Glenn Bardo.

and to notify the Garnishee (s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;
(b) the garnishee (s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant (s) and from

delivering any property of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If the property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession
of enyene other than the named ganishee (s}, you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a
garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $.220,400.00, ..
Interest rom ©6/4/80 .. .1.,231.82...

Total .221..631.82...

nt her? / .
s / 7]

(SEAL)



AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANT'S LAST KNOWN WHEREABOUTS

I, WILLIAM S. KREISHER, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law,
depose and say that, to the best of my knowledge, the last known address
of the Defendant, MILLVILLE WAREHOUSE AND SUPPLY COMPANY, Mr. James L. Kline,

is R. D. #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Witness my hand and seal this 28th day of July, 1930.

Sworn and subscribed to
before me this 28th day

of July, 1980.

‘-:.\ , J} r/ ‘ . .
/r e .Q"// \/f b é’&j
. - (/

~

LYNN R, SULICK, Netary Public
Bicomsburg, Columbia Co., Pa.
Ay Commission £xpires June 4, 984



AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANT'S LAST KNOWN WHEREABOUTS

I, WILLIAM S. KREISHER, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law,
depose and say that, to the best of my knowledge, the last known address
0of the Defendant, MILLVILLE WAREHOUSE AND SUPPLY COMPANY, Mr. James L. Kline,

is R. D. #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Witness my hand and seal this 28th day of July, 1980.

. Kreisghér

Sworn and subscribed to
before me this 2Z8th day

of July, 1980.

\\ R / \/bk{c 0/&/ "

LYNN R. SULICK, Notary Publig

Blcomsburg, Columbia Co., Pa.
{4y Commission Expires June 4, 19684




AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANT'S LAST KNOWN WHEREABOUTS

I, WILLIAM S. KREISHER, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law,
depose and say that, to the best of my knowledge, the last known address
of the Defendant, MILLVILLE WAREHOUSE AND SUPPLY COMPANY, Mr. James L. Kline,

is R. D. #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Witness my hand and seal this 28th day of July, 1980.

Sworn and subscribed to
before me this 28th day
of July, 1980.

o
\}/
AL

p y

YNy

ﬂ-;fﬂyﬁuJ.%/ -l b A
/ J

LYNN R. SULICK, Notary Pubiic

Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., Pa.
&y Comaission Expires June 4, 1984



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough

of Millville, County of Columbia, Pemnsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the Westerly line of Railroad
Street in the Borough of Millville and in the Northerly line of premises
of Maynard H. Robblns Estate; THENCE by said Robbins Estate, and line
of lands of Millville Lumber Products, Inc., South 58 degrees 45 minutes
West, 382 feet to a post on the fasterly side of Little Fishing Creek;
THENCE by the Easterly side of Little Fishing Creek in a Northwesterly
direction, 250 feet, more or less, to a post in line of 1and of Katherine
Maust; THENCE by said Maust, North 73 degrees East, 120 feet to an iron
pin in line of other jands of the Granotr herein; THENCE by the same
and line of land of Ralph Gordner, North 59 degrees East, 288 feel to
an iron pin in the Westerly 1ine of Railroad Street aforesaid; THENCE
by the Westerly line thereof, South 26 degrees East, 2i8.5 feet to an
iron pin, the place of REGINNEING.

CONTAINING 2 acres, be the same more or less.

WHEREON are erected two warehouses. This description was

prepared in accordance with survey made April 9, 1969, by Howard -
Fetterolf, R. E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which J. Marion Reece, Widower, by
his Deed dated May 28, 1969 and recorded May 28, 1969 in the Dffice for
the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Deed Book
243 at Page 667, granted and conveyed unto Millville Warehouse and Supply
Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporatiom.

-



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough
of Millville, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to—wit:

BECINNING at an iron pin in the Westerly line of Railroad
Street in the Borough of Millville and in the Northerly line of premises
of Maynard H. Robbins Estate; THENCE by said Robbins Estate, and line
of lands of Millville Lumber Products, Inc., South 58 degrees 45 minutes
West, 382 feet to a post on the Easterly side of Little Fishing Creek;
THENCE by the Easterly side of Little Fishing Creek in a Northwesterly
direction, 250 feet, more or less, to a post in line of land of XKatherine
Maust; THENCE by said Maust, North 73 degrees East, 120 feet to an iron
pin in line of other lands of the Granotr herein; THENCE by the sanme
and line of land of Ralph Gordner, North 59 degrees East, 288 feet to
an iron pin in the Westerly line of Railroad Street aforesaid; THENCE
by the Westerly line thereof, South 26 degrees East, 218.5 feet to an
iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2 acres, be the same more or less.

WHERFON are erected two warehouses. This description was

prepared in accordance with survey made April 9, 1969, by Howard -
Fetterolf, K. E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which J. Marion Reece, Widower, by
his Deed dated May 28, 1969 and recorded May 28, 1969 in the Office for
the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Deed Book
243 at Page 667, granted and conveyed unto Millville Warehouse and Supply
Company, Inc., a Pemnsylvania corporation.

[ P



NOTICE OF SALE

By virtue of a Writ of Execution issuing ocut of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, No.39 of 1980, to me directed, there will be exposed

to public sale on s, 1980, at o'clock M.

at Millville Warehouse and Supply Company, the premises located at R. D. #1,
Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, including the warehouses situate
on said property, selzed and taken in execution as the property of Mr. James

L. Kline, Millville Warehouse and Supply Company.

All parties in interest and claimants will take notice that a schedule

of distribution will be filed on » 1980, and that distribution

will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed

thereto within Ten (10) days thereafter.

Sheriff of Columbia County

Dated:




NOTICE OF SALE

By virtue of a Writ of Execution issuing out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, No.39 of 1980, to me directed, there will be exposed

to public sale on s 1980, at o'clock M.

at Millville Warehouse and Supply Company, the premises located at R. D. #1,
Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, including the warehouses situate
on said property, seized and taken in execution as the property of Mr. James

L. Kline, Millville Warehouse and Supply Company.

All parties in interest and claimants will take notice that a schedule

of distribution will be filed on » 1980, and that distribution

will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed

thereto within Ten (10) days thereafter.

Sheriff of Columbia County

Dated:




NOTICE OF SALE

By virtue of a Writ of Execution issuing out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, No.39 of 1980, to me directed, there will be exposed

to public sale on » 1980, at o'clock M,

at Millville Warehouse and Supply Company, the premises located at R. D. #1,
Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, including the warehouses situate
on said property, seized and taken in execution as the property of My, James

L. Kline, Millville Warehouse and Supply Company.

All parties in interest and claimants will take notice that a schedule

of distribution will be filed on » 1980, and that distribution

will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed

thereto within Ten (10) days thereafter.

Sheriff of Columbia County

Dated:




